—)\

o O 00 N OO o A oW N

FILE NO. 130493 RESOLUTIONNO. 286 — /3

[Agreement - State Contract Funds - Community Behavioral Health Services - $238,581,122]

Resolution retroactively approving an agreement between the California Department of
Health Care Services and Community Behavioral Health Services, to provide specialty

mental health services for the period of May 1, 2013, through April 30, 2018.

WHEREAS, The mission of thé San Francisco Department of Public Health is to
protect and promote the health of all San Franciscans; and |
WHEREAS, Community Behavioral Health Services provides specialty mental health
services to.San Franciscans through a culturally diverse network of providers; and
WHEREAS,. The California Department of Health Care Services has entered into:an
agreement With> San Francisco Conﬁmunity Béhavioral Health Services to provide specialty
mental health services to eligible Medi-Cal beneficiaries of San Francisco County for a
maximum amqunt of $238,58,.1,1'22v for the period May 1, 2013, through April 30, 2018; and |
WHEREAS, The Community Behavioral Health Services agrees to éperate the Mental
Health Plan (MHP) for Sah Francisco County; and; now, be it
RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby retroactively approves this
agreement for the period of May 1, 2013, through April 30, 2018; and, be it
FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director
of Community Behavioral Health Services, on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco,
to execute this agreement with the California Department of Health Care Services and to
approve future amendments for less than ten percent (10%) of the contracted amount.
// |
/
//

Mayor Lee .
Board of Supervisors , Page 1
05/18/2013




—_

N N N N N l\)i_\ - N - RN - - - - -
O A WD A O O O NOO DN W N A

O © o ~N O OB~ W N

RECOMMENDED:

(P

Ba}bﬁ{)&./Garcia, MPA

Director of Health

Mayor Lee
Board of Supervisors

Page 2
05/18/2013




City and County of San Francisco City Hall v
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

Tails San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 130493 Date Passed: JUIy 30, 2013

Resolution retroactively approving an agreement between the California Department of Health Care
Services and Cemmunity Behavioral Health Services to provide specialty mental health services not to
exceed $238,581,122 for the period of May 1, 2013, through April 30, 2018.

July 24, 2013 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED

July 30, 2013 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener
and Yee

File No. 130493 | hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution was ADOPTED on 7/30/2013 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

-

-~ C‘\'\g > e

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

%ﬂo (/)@{a | | g /7,/;@%

Mayo Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco Page 15 Printed at 1:21 pmon 7/31/13



